4-Max for quality and affordable brushless motors, ESC’s and other electric flight accessories
PP-EESC  Programming Instructions
IMPORTANT
Before using your new ESC for the 1
st
 time please read the section “Setting the throttle for the 1
st
 Time”
Features
� Soft Starting – Reduces the stress on the airframe.
� Linear Throttle Response – Smooth and progressive throttling over the whole stick movement – easier to fly.
� Switch Mode BEC – Allows the use of the in-built BEC from 2 to 6 LiPo – No Need for separate battery or UBEC. (exc 25A, 30A and
33A versions)
� Auto timing – no need for manual selection.
� Low Voltage Cut Off – Protect your batteries from damage due to excessive drain.
� Thermally Protected – The ESC will reduce the output power to the motor depending upon its temperature.
� Signal lost Protection – Upon loss of radio signal the ESC will reduce the output power to 20% for three seconds and then stop the
motor.
� Loss of a Phase and Object Striking Protection – The ESC will stop the motor. The throttle stick has to be returned to the off position
for 1 second before the motor will restart.
� Power on Protection – The motor will not start unless the throttle stick is in the off position when the power is applied
� Simple Parameter Setting.
Product Specification
Model Number Continuous Current Burst Current Input BEC Output Weight Size (mm)
PP-EESC25AU 25A
35A for
10 Seconds
2-4 LiPo
5.6 – 17VDC
5V @2A 20g 39x25x10
PP-EESC30AU 30A
40A for
10 Seconds
2-4 LiPo
5.6 – 17VDC
5V @2A 25g 48x25x11
PP-EESC33AU 33A
45A for
10 Seconds
2-4 LiPo
5.6 – 17VDC
5V @2A 22g 43x25x10
PP-EESC35AU 35A
45A for
10 Seconds
2-6 LiPo
5.6 – 27VDC
5V/6V @3A
Programmable
31g 59x30x10.5
PP-EESC45AU 45A
60A for
10 Seconds
2-6 LiPo
5.6 – 27VDC
5V/6V @3A
Programmable
40g 60x31x13
PP-EESC60AU 60A
80A for
10 Seconds
2-6 LiPo
5.6 – 27VDC
5V/6V @3A
Programmable
52g 64x31x13
PP-EESC70AU 70A
90A for
10 Seconds
2-6 LiPo
5.6 – 27VDC
5V/6V @3A
Programmable
61g 81x31x13
PP-EESC80AU 80A
100A for
10 Seconds
2-6 LiPo
5.6 – 27VDC